Virudhunagar S.Vellaichamy Nadar Polytechnic College (Au
(Affiliated to Divectorate of Technical Education, Chennai-25)
Virudhunagar - 626 001.

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 -2025 (EVEN TERM)

Year: L IL I Term: I, IV, VI

Month / Working Cumulative
e Week & Month Activity Day/ [ i | Remarks
car Month g cay!
09.12.2024 (Mon) Reopening for 11, 1V & VI Term
Week 1 December 9 to 14
- .
f\|l .
[ E 16.12.2024 (Mon) to 18.12.2024 (Wed) - Central Valuation. s 15
W g Week 2 December 19 to 21 - -
§ 21.12.2024 (Sat) - Full Working Day
I = Week 3 December 23 to 27 [25.12.2024 (Wed ) Christmas Holiday
| Week 4 December 30 to 31
T
. 01.01.2025 (Wed) New Year - Holiday
I Week 4 Januvary 2 to 4
i 04.01.2025 (Sat) - Full Working Day
G Week S January 6 to 11 11.01.2025 (Sat) - Full Working Day Periodical
o - - - . Iest-1
= e ol ai P al - ey
3 Week 6 January 17 (o 18 14.01.2025 (Tues) to 16.01.2025 (Thurs) - Thai Pongal - [lolidays 21 36 sfer3? |
E 18.01.2025 (Sat) - Full Working Day - Days i
Week 7 January 20 to 24 ' I |
I
Week 8 January 27 to 31 28.01.2025 (Tue) - Periodical Test -1 Commences
v Week 9 February 3 to 8 08.02.2025 (Sat) - Full Working Day
~1
) Week 10 February 10 to 14 ([11.02.2025 (Tue) - Thai Poosam - Holiday
S 20 56
= Week 11 February 17 to 21
£
- Week 12 February 24 to 28
Week 13 March 3 to 7
) JITH '
:@' 'Week 14 March 10 to 14 11.03.2025 (Tue) - I Periodical Test - IF Commences ! (!mdlml
= 22 "8 Test-11
=] Week 15 March 17 to 21 \fter 28
Z  |[Week 16 March 24 to 28 Days
Week 17 March 31 131.03.2025 (Mon) - Model Exam Commences
[ Week 18 April 01 to 05 04.04.2025 (Fri) - Last Working Day S
'E Week 19 April 09 to 12 09.04.2025 (Wed) - End Practical Commences 83
55 Week 20 April 14 to 18 22.04.2025 (Tue) - End Theory Commences
I'entative Commencement of Odd Semester (11 & V) : 10.06.2025 (TUESDAY)

Copy to: The Dean-Academic, Viee-Pnincipal AILTHODs C O 1O S, Dy Warden & File
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ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 2024-2025 (EVEN TERM)

Week

Activity

Week 4
(December 30 to December 31)

Schedule to conduct Class Test — 1

Week 5
(January 06 to January 11)

VSVN %ng_al Celebrations: 11.01.2025 (Saturday)

Week 7
(January 20 to January 24)

Schedule to conduct Class Test — 2 and submission of Assignment 1
Thiruvalluvar Day Celebration : 20.01.2025 (Monday),
Shop Floor Immersion :24.01.2025 (Friday)

Week 8
(January 27 to January 31)

Blood Donation Camp-: 31.01.2025 (Friday)

| Week 9
(February 03 to February 09)

Sports Day —08.02.2025 (Saturday)
Founders Day & Hostel Day — 09.02.2025 (Sunday)

Week 10
(February 10 to February 14)

Lo g-Book First Verification & Submission to Principal.
State Level Sports Meet : 12.02.2025(Wed) to 14.02.2025(Fri)

Weekl1
(February 17 to February 21)

Schedule to conduct Class Test — 3
Emerging Technology Seminars —21.02.2025 (Friday)

Schedule to conduct Class Test — 4 and Submission of Assignment — I

Weekl3
(March 03 to March 07)

Week 16 |"Schedule to conduct Class Test— 5, Submission of Assignment — 1T
(March 24 to March 28) Last Working Day — 04.04.2025 (Friday) i
Week 19

(April 09 to 12)

Log Book Final Verification & Submission to Principal

One Day One Skill Training & Cultural Events : 02.01.2025(Thurs) to 10.01.2025(Fr1)

Expo.

VISION 2025

: Second Week of Jan.2025

: 20.12.2024, 21.12.2024, 04.01.2025, 18.01.2025.

Mentor Hour / Class Committee Meeting

Ist Week of Commencement of Semester - 1

After I Periodical Test

After II Periodical Test
Exam Fee :

-1
-1

Circular for Payment of Exam. Fee :27.01.2025 (Mon)
Last Date for Payment without Fine : 28.02.2025 (Fri)
With Fine Rs.150/- : 07.03.2025 (Fri)

Tatkal Rs.750/- : 18.03.2025 (Tues)




